
24-6040 

RESOLUTION NO. __________________ 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER AND PROVIDING 

ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR DAY MIAR ROAD IMPROVEMENTS (EAST BROAD ST. 

TO 700 FT SOUTH OF SEETON RD.) WITH MCMAHON CONTRACTING; FINDING 

THAT THE MEETING AT WHICH THIS RESOLUTION IS PASSED IS OPEN TO THE 

PUBLIC AS REQUIRED BY LAW; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

(STREET BOND FUND) 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Mansfield (City) is a home rule municipality operating under 

and governed by the laws and Constitution of the State of Texas; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Mansfield has awarded a contract for the construction of Day 

Miar Road Improvements (East Broad St. to 700 ft South of Seeton Rd.); and, 

 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to add other needed improvements; and, 

 

WHEREAS, McMahon Contracting has provided a proposal for the MISD drive and 

parking reconstruction in an amount not to exceed Three Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Four 

Hundred Sixty-Six and 33/100 Dollars ($395,466.33); and, 

 

WHEREAS, after review of the proposal City staff recommends approving a change 

order with McMahon Contracting; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the expenditure of the funds stated herein will be secured from the Street 

Bond Fund; and, 

 

WHEREAS, it is recognized that it is in the best interest of the citizens of the City of 

Mansfield that the construction provided for herein be started at the earliest possible date to 

ensure necessary service and delivery. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 

CITY OF MANSFIELD, TEXAS, THAT: 

 

SECTION 1. 

 

The City Manager or his Designee is hereby authorized and directed to execute a change 

order with McMahon Contracting for construction for an amount not to exceed Three Hundred 

Ninety-Five Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Six and 33/100 Dollars ($395,466.33). 

 

SECTION 2. 

 

This Resolution shall be effective from and after its passage. 

 

  



Resolution No. _______________  24-6040 

Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 PASSED AND APPROVED THIS THE 10TH DAY OF JUNE, 2024. 

 

 

       ___________________________________ 

  Michael Evans, Mayor 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

_________________________________ 

Susana Marin, City Secretary 


